## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6943254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE D. RUBIN	01/30/2018
DAVID PUTRINO	01/31/2018
TIMOTHY VARTANIAN	01/31/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BECARE LINK, LLC	
Street Address:	8 NORTH WARD AVENUE	
City:	RUMSON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07760	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15885938

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)795-0574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8566162610

Email: gwinsky@archerlaw.com

GREGORY J. WINSKY, ESQUIRE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 33 EAST EUCLID AVENUE Address Line 2: ONE CENTENNIAL SQUARE

Address Line 4: HADDONFIELD, NEW JERSEY 08033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001US (BEC080-10001)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. WINSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Winsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment15885938#page1.tif source=Assignment15885938#page2.tif source=Assignment15885938#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057643 FRAME: 0157 506896432

source=Assignment15885938#page4.tif source=Assignment15885938#page5.tif source=Assignment15885938#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057643 FRAME: 0158

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence D. Rubin, residing at 8 North Ward Avenue, Rumson, NJ 07760 U.S.A., David Putrino, residing at 83 Powers Street, Brooklyn, NY 11211 U.S.A. and Timothy Vartanian, residing at 12 Stanton Road, Brookline, MA 02445 U.S.A. hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignors are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 15885938 \_\_\_\_\_, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE DIAGNOSIS OF DISEASE PROGRESSION has been or is being sought; and

WHEREAS, BeCare Link LLC, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 8 North Ward Avenue, Rumson, NJ 07760 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and

Ĺ

**PATENT** 

REEL: 057643 FRAME: 0159

all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of same, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, we further covenant and agree that each time request is made, we will, without undue delay and without additional consideration: execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent; testify or otherwise any legal proceedings; and generally do participate in everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patents for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications as aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

LAWRENCE D. RUBIN

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

DAVID PUTRINO

O1/31/2019

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set out hand and seal.

TIMOTHY VARTANIAN

Date

\*To comply with 37 CFR § 3.21 for recordal of this Assignment, we, the ASSIGNORS signing above, hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and request its attorney to insert the application serial number when it becomes known.

213872467v1